

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24420-24421/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2008 in CA No. 96/1994 &
SA No. 96/1994 & CA No. 139/2004 & CA No. 1312/2008 & CA No.
18977/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHIVRAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIKUMAR GANDHI(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERp

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as respondent
th
no. 10 is concerned, on or before 4 August, 2011.
If no steps are taken till date, list before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for appropriate orders against unserved respondent no. 10.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar